RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ)

TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-11/2025

Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

06/2024

F.4-100/2024-R

01

Research Associate / Officer
(BS-17), Ministry of Federal
Education and Professional
Training

10/2024

F.4-170/2024-R

01

Assistant Director (BS-17),
Directorate General,
Immigration & Passports,
Ministry of Interior

10/2024

F.4-171/2024-R

04

Trained Graduate Teacher
(Female) (BS-16), Education
Department, GB, Ministry of

Kashmir Affairs
&GilgitBaltistan

10/2024

F.4-172/2024-R

01

Medical Officer (BS-17),
Airports Security Force,
Ministry of Aviation

10/2024

F.4-173/2024-R

01

Computer Operator (BS-16),
National Highways &
Motorway Police, Ministry of
Communications

10/2024

F.4-175/2024-R

02

Lecturer (Male) (BS-17),
Directorate of Federal
Government Educational
Institution (Cantts/ Garrisons),
Ministry of Defence
(A)  Business Admn.
(B)  Islamic Studies

10/2024

F.4-180/2024-R

02

Junior Ordnance Management
Officer (JOMO), (BS-16), OS
Directorate, Ministry Of
Defence

10/2024

F.4-181/2024-R

09

Inspector Customs /
Intelligence Officer (BS-16),
Revenue Division, Federal
Board of Revenue

10/2024

F.4-183/2024-R

01

Khateeb (BS-16), Prime
Minister’s Office (Internal)

10.

10/2024

F.4-184/2024-R

01

Pharmacist (BS-17), Federal
Government Polyclinic,
Islamabad, Ministry of

National Health Services,

Regulations & Coordination

11.

10/2024

F.4-189/2024-R

01

Audiologist (BS-17), National
Institute of Rehabilitation
Medicine, Islamabad,
Ministry of National Health
Services, Regulations &
Coordination




No

Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

12.

10/2024

F.4-190/2024-R

05

Female Nurse (BS-16),
Armed Forces Institute of
Dentistry, Ministry of
Defence

13.

10/2024

F.4-191/2024-R

01

Bio Statistician (BS-17),
Armed Forces Institute of
Dentistry, Ministry of
Defence

14.

10/2024

F.4-192/2024-R

01

Photographer (BS-16), Armed
Forces Institute of Dentistry,
Ministry of Defence

15.

10/2024

F.4-193/2024-R

01

Electro Medical Technician
(BS-16), Armed Forces
Institute Of Dentistry,
Ministry of Defence

16.

10/2024

F.4-194/2024-R

01

Foreman of Inspection
(Ammunition) (BS-16), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of
Defence

17.

10/2024

F.4-195/2024-R

03

Assistant Armament Supply
Officer (BS-16), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of
Defence

18.

10/2024

F.4-196/2024-R

02

Assistant Naval Store Officer
(BS-16), Naval Headquarters,
Ministry of Defence

19.

10/2024

F.4-197/2024-R

49

Assistant Engineer (B&R)
(BS-16), Military Engineering
Services, Ministry of Defence

20.

10/2024

F.4-198/2024-R

02

Junior Teacher (BS-17), Sir
Syed School & College of
Special Education,
Rawalpindi, Federal
Government Educational
Institutions (Cantt / Garrison),
Directorate, Ministry of
Defence
(A)  Artificial Intelligence

(B)  Fine Arts

21.

10/2024

F.4-199/2024-R

01

Motor Transport Officer (BS-
16), Prime Minister’s Office
(Internal)

22.

10/2024

F.4-200/2024-R

02

General Staff Officer-3
(Legal) (BS-17), Military
Engineering Services,
Ministry of Defence

23.

10/2024

F.4-201/2024-R

19

Assistant Engineer (E&M)
(BS-16), Military Engineering
Services, Ministry of Defence

24.

10/2024

F.4-202/2024-R

01

Assistant Secretary (Wildlife)




Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

(Bs-17), Ministry of Climate
Change & Environmental
Coordination

25.

10/2024

F.4-203/2024-R

01

Programme Producer (BS-17),
Naval Headquarters, Ministry
Of Defence

26.

11/2024

F.4-204/2024-R

01

Administrative Officer (BS-
17), Federal Government
Educational Institutions
(Cantts / Garrisons),
Directorate, Ministry of
Defence

27.

11/2024

F.4-205/2024-R

01

Secondary School Teacher
(SST) (Male) (BS-17),
Directorate of Federal

Government Educational
Institutions (Cantts/
Garrisons) Schools, Ministry
of Defence

28.

11/2024

F.4-210/2024-R

02

Assistant Director (BS-17),
Airports Security Force,
Ministry of Aviation

29.

11/2024

F.4-216/2024-R

15

Principal Technician (BS-17),
Pakistan Institute of Medical
Sciences (PIMS), Islamabad,
Ministry of National Health

Services, Regulations and
Coordination

(A) Anesthesia

B) Cardiology

© Operation Theatre

(D) Pathology/ Laboratory

(E) Pharmacy (Dispenser)

F) Physiotherapy

(G) Radiology

(H) Surgical

30.

11/2024

F.4-217/2024-R

01

Assistant Agriculture
Engineer (BS-17), Soil
Conservation Department,
Directorate of Agriculture
Extension Services, Office of
The Chief Commissioner,
ICT, Ministry of Interior

31.

12/2024

F.4-218/2024-R

02

Inspector (BS-16), Airports
Security Force, Ministry of
Aviation

32.

12/2024

F.4-219/2024-R

01

Inspector Customs/
Intelligence Officer (BS-16),
Revenue Division, Federal
Board of Revenue

33.

12/2024

F.4-220/2024-R

04

Civilian Store Officer, Grade-




Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

III (BS-17), CORPS of EME,
Ministry of Defence

34.

12/2024

F.4-221/2024-R

01

Librarian (Female) (BS-16),
Federal Government
Educational Institutions,
(Cantts / Garrisons)
Directorate, Ministry of
Defence

35.

12/2024

F.4-222/2024-R

02

Junior Scientific Officer (BS-
17), Naval Headquarters,
Ministry of Defence

36.

12/2024

F.4-223/2024-R

01

Assistant Manager Personnel
and Administration
Department (BS-16), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry Of
Defence

37.

12/2024

F.4-224/2024-R

01

Staff Welfare Officer (BS-17),
Staff Welfare Organization,
Establishment Division

38.

12/2024

F.4-225/2024-R

06

Instructor (English) (BS-16),
Staff Welfare Organization,
Establishment Division




3B) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN WRITTEN (DESCRIPTIVE)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-I1/2025 (OTHER THAN DOCTORS)

S Advt. Case No No of Name of Posts
No No Posts
1. 10/2023 | F.4-211/2023-R 24 Supervisor (BS-16), National

Nuclear Detection Architecture
(NNDA), Revenue Division,
Federal Board of Revenue
2. 09/2023 | F.4-203/2023-R 01 Assistant Manager IT (BS-17),
Federal Government Organization
3. 03/2024 | F.4-44/2024-R 04 Assistant Director (Legal) (BS-17)
Federal Investigation Agency,
Ministry Of Interior
4, 06/2024 | F.4-101/2024-R 01 Appraising / Valuation Officer (BS-
16), Revenue Division, Federal
Board of Revenue

5. 10/2024 | F.4-176/2024-R 01 Deputy Armament Supply Officer
(BS-18), Pakistan Navy, Ministry of

Defence
6. 10/2024 | F.4-182/2024-R 01 Director (BS-19), Federal Public
Service Commission
7. 10/2024 | F.4-185/2024-R 01 Physiotherapist (BS-20), Federal

Government Polyclinic, Islamabad,
Ministry of National Health
Services, Regulations &
Coordination

8. 11/2024 | F.4-206/2024-R 04 Civilian Store Officer (Grade-II)
(BS-18), CORPS of EME, Ministry
of Defence
9. 11/2024 | F.4-207/2024-R 01 Works Manager, Grade-II (BS-18),

CORPS of EME, Ministry of
Defence
10. 11/2024 | F.4-208/2024-R 01 Resettlement Officer (BS-18),
AFIRM, Ministry of Defence
11. 11/2024 | F.4-211/2024-R 01 Fisheries Development
Commissioner (BS-20), Ministry of
Maritime Affairs
12. 11/2024 | F.4-212/2024-R 02 Fellow (BS-18), National Institute
of Population Studies, Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination
13. 11/2024 | F.4-215/2024-R 01 Head Of Department (Electronics)
(Female) (BS-18), Government
Polytechnic Institute for Women,
Islamabad, Ministry of Federal
Education & Professional Training
14. 12/2024 | F.4-226/2024-R 01 Deputy Director (BS-18), Staff
Welfare Organization,
Establishment Division




© RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN WRITTEN (DESCRIPTIVE)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-11/2025 (POSTS OF DOCTORS)

S Advt. Case No No of Name of Posts
No No Posts
1. 10/2024 | F.4-179/2024-R 01 General Staff Officer, Grade-1

(Classified Radiologist) (BS-19),
Neuro Radiology Department,
Armed Forces Institute of
Radiology And Imaging, Ministry
of Defence
2. 10/2024 | F.4-186/2024-R 01 Director (BS-19), National Institute

of Rehabilitation Medicine,
Islamabad, Ministry of National
Health Services, Regulations &
Coordination
3. 10/2024 | F.4-187/2024-R 02 Deputy Director (BS-18), National
Institute of Rehabilitation Medicine,
Islamabad, Ministry of National
Health Services, Regulations &
Coordination
4. 10/2024 | F.4-188/2024-R 01 Eye Specialist (BS-18), National
Institute of Rehabilitation Medicine,
Islamabad, Ministry of National
Health Services, Regulations &
Coordination
5. 11/2024 | F.4-209/2024-R 03 General Staff Officer, Grade-1
(Classified Radiologist) (BS-19),
Diagnostic Radiology Department,
Armed Forces Institute of
Radiology And Imaging, Ministry
of Defence
6. 11/2024 | F.4-213/2024-R 01 Senior Radiologist (BS-19),
National Institute of Rehabilitation
Medicine, Islamabad, Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination
7. 11/2024 | F.4-214/2024-R 01 Senior Pathologist (BS-19),
National Institute of Rehabilitation
Medicine, Islamabad, Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination




